From

Director General Higher Education Panchkula, Haryana

## То

The Principal, Govt Post Graduate College, Sector-1, Panchkula The Principal, Pt. Chiranji Lal Sharma Govt PG College, Karnal The Principal Govt Post Graduate College, Hisar The Principal, Dronacharya Government College, Gurugram The Principal, Pt JL Nehru, Govt College, Sector 16, Faridabad

\*\*\*\*\*\*

Memo No. KW 4/1-2017- Co (2) Dated 23.12.2019

Sub:

Regarding Provide Freelancing / Self-Employment / Employment opportunities to the youth of Haryana

Kindly refer to subject cited above.

In line with the Startup Policy of Government of India and Government of Haryana, Department of Higher Education Haryana is working dedicatedly to create startup ecosystem in higher education institute. In order to promote the Self Employment / Entrepreneurship / Employment, Department of Higher Education has selected an industry partner to educate the unemployed youth of Haryana on the Freelancing platform like upworks.com, Guru.com, Odesk.com. It will help in generating the freelancing/Self Employment opportunities in selected colleges of excellence of Higher education.

In the Pilot phase, the Project will be delivered in 05 Colleges and will be replicated to other colleges based on the performance. Through this program not only the entrepreneurship opportunities of students will be enhanced but will also increase the inflow of foreign currency, as the income from most of the freelancing portals comes in Foreign Currency. Your colleges have been selected for the pilot run of this project. Detailed scope of the project along with the terms and conditions are mentioned in contract agreement attached herewith. The company representative will contact you with the action plan for the smooth implementation of the scheme. You are requested to provide full support to ensure success of the scheme.

Deputy Director (Coordination), for Director Higher Education Panchkula, Haryana

Copy of same is being forwarded to following for information:-

1 Personal Secretary to Principal Secretary Higher Education, Chandigarh

- 2 Personal Secretary to DHE, Panchkula
- 3 M/s Appworx, Chandigarh (with request to share the action plan with stakeholder)

Deputy Director (Coordination), for Director Higher Education Panchkula, Haryana

-